
Follow us: 

Facebook and Instagram 

 

Important Dates 

2025/26 

Thursday 27th November 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Tuesday 2nd December 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Thursday 4th December 2025 

4:30pm Foundation Christmas Stories 

Friday 5th December 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Monday 8th December 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Monday 8th December 2025 

2:00pm Foundation Nativity Themed 

Production 

Tuesday 9th December 2025 

9:30am Foundation Nativity Themed 

Production 

Tuesday 9th December 2025 

10am-2:30pm KS2 Rehearsals/Carol 

Service at St Aldhelms Church (pupils only) 

5-6pm Carol Service at Church (families invited) 

Wednesday 10th December 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Wednesday 10th December 2025 

9:30am & 2pm Preschool Nativity Event 

Thursday 11th December 2025 

9:30am & 2pm Year 1 Xmas Performance 

Friday 12th December 2025 

9:30am & 2pm Year 2 Xmas Performance 

Monday 15th December 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 

Early Years & KS1 Visit from Santa 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 

Christmas Jumper Day! 

2pm Whole School Outdoor Celebration 
(families invited/weather permitting) 

Thursday 18th December 2025 

Christmas Parties *Non Uniform* 

Friday 19th December 2025 

3:15pm Last Day of Term 

 

INSET DAYS 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 6th March 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 

 
Attendance Matters 

100% - 3LC 

Parent Survey—Autumn 2025 
 

 We Value Your Voice! 
 
Your feedback is essential in helping us create the best possible 
experience for our children and families. Please take a few minutes to 
complete our survey by scanning the QR code or clicking the link below. 
Your views will guide us in making continuous improvements, thank you 
for supporting our journey toward excellence! 
 
Hamwic Education Trust  Parent Survey 2025 – Fill in form 

Questions will only require a tick box response.  This will include an option 
to say they haven’t experienced scenario this in 
questions 4 and 5. 

My child is happy at this school. 

The vast majority of pupils behave well. 

I understand the school behaviour policy. 

My child has been bullied and the school dealt with this well.  [Bullying – 
actions that are repetitive and intended to cause harm] 

When I have raised concerns, I have been satisfied they have been dealt 
with in line with school policy. 

Prayerful Reflection - 26th November 2025 

In our worship time this week, we have reflected on the Christian celebration 

of Kingdomtide and considered how most Christians believe that Christ reigns 

on Earth and in Heaven.  
  

Matthew 6:10 

“Your kingdom come; Your will be done; 

    on Earth as it is in Heaven.” 

 

Dear Lord, 
Thank you for Your creation and for sending us Jesus. Help us to remember 

that You are God and that You love each of us. Direct us to live the way that 

you have taught us. Amen 

https://forms.office.com/e/zQcVmZuiFs

